

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 23338 of 2024

Applicant :- Akram Khan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Shiv Babu Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Sri Sunil Kumar, learned AGA, informs the Court that it is a case of religious conversion.

Let a counter affidavit be filed by the State within one month.

List after one month.

Order Date :- 25.7.2024

Shekhar