

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 23338
of 2024

Applicant :- Akram Khan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Shiv Babu Dubey, Vikas Kumar
Chaubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Yadvendra Yadav

Hon'ble Avnish Saxena, J.

1. Sri Yadvendra Yadav, Advocate appears for informant and prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
2. List this case on 09.09.2025.
3. Till the next date of listing, interim order, granted by this Court on 09.04.2025, shall continue.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena, J.)