



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 23338 of 2024

Akram Khan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Shiv Babu Dubey, Vikas Kumar
Chaubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Yadvendra Yadav

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that the applicant has not been able to file counter affidavit due to unfortunate incident occurred in family of the informant.

He is directed to file counter affidavit within one week, as a last opportunity. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed thereafter within three days.

List on 10.010.2025

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

September 23, 2025

Asha