



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 23338 of 2024

Akram Khan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Shiv Babu Dubey, Vikas Kumar
Chaubey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Yadvendra Yadav

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the accused-applicant, learned counsel for the informant and perused the record.
2. Vide order dated 9.4.2025, the accused-applicant was enlarged on interim bail for a period of three months, thereafter the bail order was extended from time to time. However, as per the conditions imposed, vide order dated 9.4.2025 passed by this Court, the accused-applicant shall place on record, whether subsequent to filing of the chargesheet in the case, the accused-applicant has appeared before the trial Court and whether the charge has been framed, if the charge has been framed, whether any witness has been examined or not.
3. List this case on 23.02.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

February 19, 2026

Faridul